 BASI Instrument AB                        Tel: +46 40-880 09
P.O.Box 53                    SE-270 33VOLLSJÖ…SWEDEN
Fax: +46 40-92 98 77
E-mail: info@basi.se
DUAL PROCESS ALARM                                   BDPA202 No. DS 2:10-E Issue: 5 14/03/05
DUAL PROCESS ALARM (v1)  BDPA202
DESCRIPTION
As part of the BASI Series 200 modular range of alarms the

E-mail: info@basi.se
DUAL PROCESS ALARM                                   BDPA202 No. DS 2:10-E Issue: 5 14/03/05
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
 1 = 12Vdc (10mA - 50mA). *) 5 = Other <48Vdc/ac (Specify).
 2 = 24Vdc (10mA - 50mA). 6 = Signal Power 10 - 20Vdc.
 3 = 12Vac (non isolated). 7 = Signal Power 20 - 30Vdc.
 4 = 24Vac (non isolated). *) 8 = Signal Power Other.
Input:
 0 = Signal Power.
 1 = 0 - 0.1V (100k Ω). 6 = 0 - 1mA ( 1k Ω).
 2 = 0 - 1V (100k Ω). 7 = 0 - 10mA (100 Ω).
 3 = 0 - 2V (100k Ω). 8 = 0 - 20mA, 4 - 20mA ( 47 Ω).
 4 = 0 - 5V (200k Ω). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
 5 = 0 - 10V (500k Ω).
Trip Action and Contact Configuration:
 (Trip Action change by coding plug, contact by solder connection).
 1 = Both CH Dir (High) Contacts N/O.
 2 = Both CH Dir (High) Contacts N/C.
 3 = Both CH Dir (High) CH1 N/O, CH2 N/C.
 4 = Both CH Rev (Low) Contacts N/O.
 5 = Both CH Rev (Low) Contacts N/C.
 6 = Both CH Rev (Low) CH1 N/O, CH2 N/C.
 7 = CH1 Dir (High), CH2 Rev (Low) Contacts N/O.
 8 = CH1 Dir (High), CH2 Rev (Low) Contacts N/C.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Options:
 0 = None.
 1 = Open collector transistor output.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
FRONT CONTROL EXPLANATION
1) Status indicator CH1 ON - relay energized.
2) Status indicator CH2 ON - relay energized.
3) Trip set - adjust 15 turns.
Definitions
Dir = Direct acting.
relay energises with input above setpoint.
Rev = reverse acting.
relay energised with input below setpoint.
Contact N/O: Normally open - open when
relay de-energized.
Contact N/C: Normally closed - closed
when relay de-energized.
*) Price Extra
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI Instrument AB reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in
this publication. No legal liability will be accepted by BASI Instrument AB for any errors, omissions or amendments.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
BDPA202 - X X X X